IN THE JUSTICE COURTS OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA

IN THE MATTER OF:

DREAMY DRAW JUSTICE COURT

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER No. 2024-0011

WHEREAS, Arizona Supreme Court Administrative Order 2024-169 ordered that administrative control and oversight of day-to-day operations of Dreamy Draw Justice Court shall be assumed by the Honorable Joseph Welty, Presiding Judge of the Superior Court in Maricopa County, and that Judge Welty shall assign judicial officers as needed to conduct the court business and to issue orders as necessary for the court to operate properly,

WHEREAS Judge Welty has assigned and authorized the Honorable Anna Huberman to conduct court business and to issue orders as necessary for the court to operate properly,

IT IS ORDERED appointing Pro Tem Judge Scott Campbell to conduct and oversee the court calendars and case related functions for the Dreamy Draw Justice Court,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this Order shall remain in effect until a successor assumes duties as Justice of the Peace of the Dreamy Draw Justice Court. Any cost associated with operating this court, including cost for judicial officers, shall be a county cost.

Dated this ²³/_{___} of August 2024.

Anna Huberman

Hon. Anna Huberman Presiding Judge, Maricopa County Justice Courts